RESOLUTION	NO:	2021-06-084
LIVINGSTON COUNTY	DATE:	June 14, 2021

## **Resolution Authorizing the County Treasurer to Establish Fund 286 ARPA** (American Rescue Plan Act) - Treasurer

- WHEREAS, resolution #2021-05-074 authorized the submission request for Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds; and
- WHEREAS, Livingston County is expecting to receive ARP (American Rescue Plan) dollars in a total of \$37,292,778, which will be received in two equal installments with the first arriving any day now and the second expected to arrive a year from the first; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds are restricted for specific purposes as defined by the ARPA; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Livingston County Treasurer recommends establishing a special revenue Fund 286 for the specific purpose of tracking revenues and expenditures related to these ARPA funds.

## **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes the Livingston County Treasurer to establish Fund 286 – ARPA Fund.

**THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes the necessary transfers and budget amendments to effectuate this resolution.

#

#

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: